## **PRESS RELEASE**



## **CONTACT INFORMATION:**

Haylee Marshall, Adminstrative Assistant Fleming County Chamber of Commerce (606) 845-1223 haylee@flemingkychamber.com

**DATE:** 11/04/2023

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Kentucky True

**Flemingsburg, KY** – The Fleming County Chamber of Commerce Board of Directors and Staff along with members of the Ewing Community celebrated one of the Chamber's Newest Members Kentucky True with a Ribbon Cutting at their new location on Ewing Road.

"Kentucky True" is owned and operated by: Greg and Erin Howard and is located at 1517 Ewing Rd, Ewing, KY. Along with their children Zachary, Mariah and Blake and a number of vendors they offer a wide variety of items and have something for everyone on your Christmas & Shopping list.

Kentucky True offers everything from: Banners, Boots, Boutique Items for Men, Women and Children, Carhartt items, Embroidery, Hand poured candles, Lotions/Soaps, Monogramming, Signs, Trophies, Vinyl Decals and so much more.

Businesses/Individuals who have its at their store include: Country Flare Hat Bar & More, CC's Beauty Boutique/MaryKay, Craig's Boots, Dear Faith, Griggs Designs Farmhouse Decor/Signs, J&T Fire and Wax Air Fresheners/Pens and Laser Tumblers, Sweet Side of Heaven Bakery & Gifts, Trinshaw and Wild M's Western Wear.

\*Note: Kentucky True beginning a Chamber Member will also be participating with the Fleming County Chamber's Gift Check Program. If you purchased Chamber Bucks at the recent Flemingsburg Lion's Club Auction you now have another location in which you can redeem your Gift Checks.

Stop by and see the Howard Family:

Monday-Friday - 9am to 7pm

Saturdays - 9am to 4pm

Sundays - closed

You can also give them a call at: 606-267-5650 or Like them on Facebook at: @Kentucky True

Congratulations, Greg, Erin and Family on your new location and your business venture!

Pictured are: L-R: Chamber Directors: Kathy Moore & Dabney Hart; Kay Marshall, Vickie Howard, in the yellow shirt front row is Blake Howard, back row: Zachary Howard, front row: Mariah Howard, owners Greg and Erin Howard, Chamber Director Amanda McIntyre & Octavia, Chamber Director Jenny Hazelrigg and Chamber President Mark Smith. In attendance but not pictured was: Chamber Executive Director Crystal L McCall Ruark.

#FCChamber

#ShopLocalSupportLocal